We, Drastar Co,.Ltd. have found the Company on June, 1996, and produced the gas regulators and are a
manufacturer specialized in the production of special gas regulators of ultra-high purity pressure reducing
regulator (VCR &Lock type) which are mainly applicable to semiconductor production line and the liquid &
gas regulators suitable for any corrosive gases as well. We, Drastar Co,.Ltd. So far, have developed various
products from B. A.(23Ra) grade to E. P. 10Ra / 5Ra grades suitable for semiconductor production lines.
With our accumulated experience and technology in this field, we have actively been exporting our proven
products to more than 20 countries such as Russia, Spain, Austria, Norway and Australia, etc.
Our gas regulators are the most essential products in the semiconductor industry, petrochemical industry,

This is revision by Jan of 2013
4
ORDERING INFORMATION
INSTALLATION DIMENSIONS
METRIC EQUIVALENTS ARE IN PARENTHESES
GAUGE PORT OPTIONS
REFERENCE
This catalogue is printed as of January 2013, and the dimensions and/or
specifications in this catalogue can be changed without prior notice in the
course of constant upgrading and improvement of our products.
1/2
1/4
DRA100 - A 025 S - H P S - 4MS - G0S
FLOW CAPACITY
S = Cv 0.06 Standard (Inlet 3000psi) (1/4 )
O = Cv 0.2 Optional (Inlet 5000psi) (1/4 )
Cv 0.2 Standard (3/8 )
S = Cv 0.5 Standard (1/2 )
O = Cv 1.0 Optional
S = Cv 1.2 Standard (3/4 )
G0S = None 0
G1S = 1/4 H.P.I.C 1
G2S = 1/4 H.P.I.C 2
G2B = 1/4 H.P.I.C 2
M1S = 1/4 Male Sw. 1
M2S = 1/4 Male Sw. 2
M2B = 1/4 Male Sw. 2
GAUGE PORTS OPTIONS                                            Gauge PortsBASIS SERIES
BODY MATERIAL
A = 316L Bright Annealed  B.A
B = 316L Electropolish   10Ra
C = 316L Intemal Electropolish  10Ra
D = 316L Electropolish VAR(P.E.P) 10Ra
E = 316L Electropolish VAR(P.E.P) 5Ra
OUTLET PRESSURE RANGE
025 = 1-25psi (.1-1.7bar)
050 = 1-50psi (.1-3.5bar)
100 = 1-100psi (.1-7bar)
250 = 1-250psi (.2-17bar)
DIAPHRAGM MATERIAL
S = STS 316L
H = Hastelloy-C
MAX. INLET PRESSURE
H = 3500psi(238bar)
L = 600psi(41bar)
SEAT MATERIAL
P = PCTFE
T = Teflon
V = Vespel
F1S = 1/4 Femle Sw. 1
F2S = 1/4 Femle Sw. 2
F2B = 1/4 Femle Sw. 2
S1S = 1/4 Fixed Male 1
S2S = 1/4 Fixed Male 2
S2B = 1/4 Fixed Male 2
INLET / OUTLET PORTS SIZE Type A 1.0mm
4HP = 1/4 H.P.I.C
4MS & 4FS = 1/4 Male, Female Sw.     94mm
4FL & 4ML = 1/4 Male, Female Sw.     00mm
8MS & 8FS = 3/8 Male, Female Sw.     120mm
8FL & 8ML = 3/8 Male, Female Sw.     000mm
2MS & 2FS = 1/2 Male, Female Sw.     140mm
2FL & 2ML = 1/2 Male, Female Sw.     000mm
3MS & 3FS = 3/4 Male, Female Sw.     160mm
3FL & 3ML = 3/4 Male, Female Sw.     000mm
4IMF = In 1/4 Male Out 1/4 Female 94mm
4IFM = In 1/4 Female  Out 1/4 Male 94mm
2IMF = In 1/2 Male Out 1/2 Female 140mm
2IFM = In 1/2 Female Out 1/2 Male 140mm
2IMFL = In 1/2 Male Out 1/2 Female  000mm
2IFML = In 1/2 Female Out 1/2 Male 000mm
4TS = 1/4 Tube Stubs    94mm
8TS = 3/8 Tube Stubs    94mm

DRA200 SERIES(Tied Diaphragm Regulator)
8
ORDERING INFORMATION
REFERENCE
This catalogue is printed as of January 2013, and the dimensions and/or
specifications in this catalogue can be changed without prior notice in the
course of constant upgrading and improvement of our products.
INSTALLATION DIMENSIONS
METRIC EQUIVALENTS ARE IN PARENTHESES
GAUGE PORT OPTIONS
1/4
1/2
DRA200 - A 025 S - H P S - 4MS - G0S
BASIS SERIES
BODY MATERIAL
A = 316L Bright Annealed  B.A
B = 316L Electropolish   10Ra
C = 316L Intemal Electropolish  10Ra
D = 316L Electropolish VAR(P.E.P) 10Ra
E = 316L Electropolish VAR(P.E.P) 5Ra
OUTLET PRESSURE RANGE
025 = 1-25psi (.1-1.7bar)
050 = 1-50psi (.1-3.5bar)
100 = 1-100psi (.1-7bar)
250 = 1-250psi (.2-17bar)
DIAPHRAGM MATERIAL
S = STS 316L
H = Hastelloy-C
MAX. INLET PRESSURE
H = 3500psi(238bar)
L = 600psi(41bar)
SEAT MATERIAL
P = PCTFE
T = Teflon
V = Vespel
INLET / OUTLET PORTS SIZE Type A 1.0mm
4HP = 1/4 H.P.I.C
4MS & 4FS = 1/4 Male, Female Sw.     94mm
4FL & 4ML = 1/4 Male, Female Sw.     00mm
8MS & 8FS = 3/8 Male, Female Sw.     120mm
8FL & 8ML = 3/8 Male, Female Sw.     000mm
2MS & 2FS = 1/2 Male, Female Sw.     140mm
2FL & 2ML = 1/2 Male, Female Sw.     000mm
3MS & 3FS = 3/4 Male, Female Sw.     160mm
3FL & 3ML = 3/4 Male, Female Sw.     000mm
4IMF = In 1/4 Male Out 1/4 Female 94mm
4IFM = In 1/4 Female  Out 1/4 Male 94mm
2IMF = In 1/2 Male Out 1/2 Female 140mm
2IFM = In 1/2 Female Out 1/2 Male 140mm
2IMFL = In 1/2 Male Out 1/2 Female  000mm
2IFML = In 1/2 Female Out 1/2 Male 000mm
4TS = 1/4 Tube Stubs    94mm
8TS = 3/8 Tube Stubs    94mm
2TS = 1/2 Tube Stubs    120mm
3TS = 3/4 Tube Stubs    120mm
G0S = None 0
G1S = 1/4 H.P.I.C 1
G2S = 1/4 H.P.I.C 2
G2B = 1/4 H.P.I.C 2
M1S = 1/4 Male Sw. 1
M2S = 1/4 Male Sw. 2
M2B = 1/4 Male Sw. 2
GAUGE PORTS OPTIONS                                            Gauge Ports
F1S = 1/4 Femle Sw. 1
F2S = 1/4 Femle Sw. 2
F2B = 1/4 Femle Sw. 2
S1S = 1/4 Fixed Male 1
S2S = 1/4 Fixed Male 2
S2B = 1/4 Fixed Male 2
FLOW CAPACITY
S = Cv 0.06 Standard (Inlet 3000psi) (1/4 )
O = Cv 0.2 Optional (Inlet 5000psi) (1/4 )
S = Cv 0.2 Optional (3/8 )

affordable for Ultra high purity application..
12
ORDERING INFORMATION
REFERENCE
This catalogue is printed as of January 2013, and the dimensions and/or
specifications in this catalogue can be changed without prior notice in the
course of constant upgrading and improvement of our products.
INSTALLATION DIMENSIONS
GAUGE PORT OPTIONS
1/4
1/2
DRA300 - D 025 S - H P S - 4MS - G0S
FLOW CAPACITY
S = Cv 0.06 Standard (Inlet 3000psi) (1/4 )
O = Cv 0.2 Optional (Inlet 5000psi) (1/4 )
S = Cv 0.2 Optional (3/8 )
S = Cv 0.5 Optional (1/2 )
O = Cv 1.0 Optional (1/2 )
S = Cv 1.2 Standard (3/4 )
G0S = None 0
G1S = 1/4 H.P.I.C 1
G2S = 1/4 H.P.I.C 2
G2B = 1/4 H.P.I.C 2
M1S = 1/4 Male Sw. 1
M2S = 1/4 Male Sw. 2
M2B = 1/4 Male Sw. 2
GAUGE PORTS OPTIONS                                            Gauge PortsBASIS SERIES
BODY MATERIAL
A = 316L Bright Annealed  B.A
B = 316L Electropolish   10Ra
C = 316L Intemal Electropolish  10Ra
D = 316L Electropolish VAR(P.E.P) 10Ra
E = 316L Electropolish VAR(P.E.P) 5Ra
OUTLET PRESSURE RANGE
025 = 1-25psi (.1-1.7bar)
050 = 1-50psi (.1-3.5bar)
100 = 1-100psi (.1-7bar)
250 = 1-250psi (.2-17bar)
DIAPHRAGM MATERIAL
S = STS 316L
H = Hastelloy-C
MAX. INLET PRESSURE
H = 3500psi(238bar)
L = 600psi(41bar)
SEAT MATERIAL
P = PCTFE
T = Teflon
V = Vespel
F1S = 1/4 Femle Sw. 1
F2S = 1/4 Femle Sw. 2
F2B = 1/4 Femle Sw. 2
S1S = 1/4 Fixed Male 1
S2S = 1/4 Fixed Male 2
S2B = 1/4 Fixed Male 2
INLET / OUTLET PORTS SIZE Type A 1.0mm
4HP = 1/4 H.P.I.C
4MS & 4FS = 1/4 Male, Female Sw.     94mm
4FL & 4ML = 1/4 Male, Female Sw.     00mm
8MS & 8FS = 3/8 Male, Female Sw.     120mm
8FL & 8ML = 3/8 Male, Female Sw.     000mm
2MS & 2FS = 1/2 Male, Female Sw.     140mm
2FL & 2ML = 1/2 Male, Female Sw.     000mm
3MS & 3FS = 3/4 Male, Female Sw.     160mm
3FL & 3ML = 3/4 Male, Female Sw.     000mm
4IMF = In 1/4 Male Out 1/4 Female 94mm
4IFM = In 1/4 Female  Out 1/4 Male 94mm
2IMF = In 1/2 Male Out 1/2 Female 140mm
2IFM = In 1/2 Female Out 1/2 Male 140mm
2IMFL = In 1/2 Male Out 1/2 Female  000mm
2IFML = In 1/2 Female Out 1/2 Male 000mm
4TS = 1/4 Tube Stubs    94mm
8TS = 3/8 Tube Stubs    94mm
2TS = 1/2 Tube Stubs    120mm

DRA 700 SERIES(Lok Type Regulator)
16
ORDERING INFORMATION
INSTALLATION DIMENSIONS
METRIC EQUIVALENTS ARE IN PARENTHESES
GAUGE PORT OPTIONS
REFERENCE
This catalogue is printed as of January 2013, and the dimensions and/or
specifications in this catalogue can be changed without prior notice in the
course of constant upgrading and improvement of our products.
1/4
1/2
DRA700 - A 025 - H P S - 4L - G0S
FLOW CAPACITY
S = Cv 0.06 Standard (Inlet 3000psi) (1/4 )
O = Cv 0.2 Optional (Inlet 5000psi) (1/4 )
S = Cv 0.2 Optional (3/8 )
S = Cv 0.5 Optional (1/2 )
O = Cv 1.0 Optional (1/2 )
S = Cv 1.2 Standard (3/4 )
INLET / OUTLET PORTS SIZE Type  A 3.0mm
4L = 1/4 Lock 105mm
8L = 3/8 Lock 115mm
2L = 1/2 Lock 150mm
3L = 3/4 Lock 150mm
G0S = None 0
G1S = 1/4 H.P.I.C 1
G2S = 1/4 H.P.I.C 2
G2B = 1/4 H.P.I.C 2
M1S = 1/4 Male Sw. 1
M2S = 1/4 Male Sw. 2
M2B = 1/4 Male Sw. 2
F1S = 1/4 Femle Sw. 1
F2S = 1/4 Femle Sw. 2
F2B = 1/4 Femle Sw. 2
GAUGE PORTS OPTIONS                                            Gauge PortsBASIS SERIES
BODY MATERIAL
A = 316L Bright Annealed  B.A 15Ra
OUTLET PRESSURE RANGE
025  = 1-25psi (.1-1.7bar)
050  = 1-50psi (.1-3.5bar)
100  = 1-100psi (.1-7bar)
250  = 1-250psi (.2-17bar)
MAX. INLET PRESSURE
H = 3500psi(238bar)
L = 600psi(41bar)
SEAT MATERIAL
P = PCTFE
T = Teflon
17
DRA700
SERIES
FLOW CHART
This is revision by Jan of 2013
DRA700 Series 1/4 &  3/8DRA700 Series 1/4
DRA700 Series 1/2
DRA700 Series 1/2 &  4/3
18
GAS and LIQUID PRECISION CONTROL
P r e s s u r e  R e d u c i n g  R e g u l a t o r
19
SERIES

Inlet Pressure -6000psig(420bar)
24
ORDERING INFORMATION
Features
INSTALLATION DIMENSIONS
METRIC EQUIVALENTS ARE IN PARENTHESES
GAUGE PORT OPTIONS
REFERENCE
This catalogue is printed as of January 2013, and the dimensions and/or
specifications in this catalogue can be changed without prior notice in the
course of constant upgrading and improvement of our products.
outside or minute vibration at the gas pipeline. You can prevent the self-changing of pre-set value just by pushing the handle and reset the value
freely by drawing  the handle. DRASTAR has created and applied patent for this push and lock system for DRASTAR regulators (patent
number 10-1086199).
BASIS
SERIES
NUMBER
BODY
MATERIAL
OUTLET
PRESSURE
RANGE
FLOW
CAPACITY
DIAPHRAGM
MATERIAL
SELF
VENTING
HIGH
TEMPE-
RATURE
082 S 1S H11000 H V
Standard
Inlet
Pressure
6000psig
(420 bar)
B = Brass
S = Stainless
Steel 316L
1000 = 10-1000psi
(7-70bar)
2000 = 20-2000psi
(15-140bar)
3000 = 30-3000psi
(20-210bar)
4500 = 30-4500psi
(30-310bar)
1  = 1/4
Female NPT
1S = Cv 0.06
Standard
1O = Cv 0.2
Optional
STS 316L
Standard
H = Hastelloy-C
Optional
V = Self-Venting
Optional
H1 = 120 C
H2 = 250 C
Optional
25
SERIES
082 SERIES PART LIST
STANDARD MODEL SERIES
This is revision by Jan of 2013
26

Standard Cv=0.2
32
ORDERING INFORMATION
Features
Recommendations
INSTALLATION DIMENSIONS
METRIC EQUIVALENTS ARE IN PARENTHESES
GAUGE PORT OPTIONS
REFERENCE
This catalogue is printed as of January 2013, and the dimensions and/or
specifications in this catalogue can be changed without prior notice in the
course of constant upgrading and improvement of our products.
BASIS
SERIES
NUMBER
BODY
MATERIAL
CONTROLLED
PRESSURE
RANGE
W
MODEL
DIAPHRAGM
MATERIAL
HIGH
TEMPE-
RATURE
077 W S 002 H12 NP4 H
PORTS INLET
OUTLET
PORTS SIZE
W
model
is
only
type
for
Liquid
or
Water
077 Series B = Brass
S = Stainless
Steel 316L
002 = 2bar (30psi)
005 = 5bar (72psi)
010 = 10bar (145psi)
025 = 25bar (362psi)
2 = 2-Ports
3 = 3-Ports
4 = 4-Ports
NP4 = 1/4 NPT
Cv = 0.2 Standard
STS 316L
Standard
H =
Hastelloy-C
Optional
H1 = 120 C
H2 = 250 C
H3 = 500 C
Optional
33
SERIES
077 SERIES PART LIST
STANDARD MODEL SERIES
This is revision by Jan of 2013
34
GENERAL GAS REGULATOR
35
SERIES

(For SH Type - 12pcs Bolts)
BOLT CONTROL TYPE KNOB CONTROL TYPE
ORDERING INFORMATION
BASIS
SERIES
NUMBER
BODY
MATERIAL
VALVE
SEAT
SELF
VENTING
HIGH
TEMPE-
RATURE
DR702 S P 010 H1NP 2 V
CONTROLLED
PRESSURE
RANGE
INLET
OUTLET
PORTS
INLET
OUTLET
PORTS
SIZE
DR701 =
Bolt Control
DR702 =
Knob
Control
S = STS 316L
200bar (3000psi)
B = BRASS
150bar (1500psi)
SH = STS 316L
420bar (6000psi)
P = Teflon
V = Vespel
010 = 10bar (145psi)
025 = 25bar (362psi)
050 = 50bar (725psi)
070 = 70bar (1000psi)
SH Model Only
150 = 150bar (2100psi)
250 = 250bar (3600psi)
350 = 350bar (5000psi)
NP = NPT
BS = BSP
2 = 3/4
3 = 1
V =
Self-Venting
Optional
H1 = 120 C
H2 = 250 C
H3 = 500 C
Optional
41

range of its 25% ~ 75%. For making precise, smooth movement and to prolong product life, strongly recommended to
make a use within above mentioned range.
ORDERING INFORMATION
REFERENCE
This catalogue is printed as of January 2013, and the dimensions and/or
specifications in this catalogue can be changed without prior notice in the
course of constant upgrading and improvement of our products.
SPECIFICATIONS
Connections NPT 1/4 Female (inlet, outlet and gauge ports)
Maximum Rated Inlet Pressure 250bar (3500psig)
Outlet Pressure Ranges 0-2bar, 0-5bar, 0-10bar, 0-20bar
Design Proof Pressure 150% of maximum rated pressure
certified maximum Inboard Leak Rate 2x10-8 atm cc/sec Helium
Body Materials 316L Stainless Steel
Bonnet Material Nickel Plated Brass or 316L Stainless Steel (Optional)
Diaphragm 316L Stainless Steel or Hastelloy-C (Optional)
Main Valve 316L Stainless Steel or Hastelloy-C (Optional)
Valve Seat Teflon
Operating Temperature -40 to +75
Flow Capacity Cv = 0.06
Decaying Inlet Characteristic (0.05 change/100psig inlet pressure)
BASIS
SERIES
NUMBER
BODY
MATERIAL
DIAPHRAGM
MATERIAL
2000 S 002 HNP4 S
OUTLET PRESSURE
RANGE
INLET AND
OUTLET
PORTS SIZE
FLOW
CAPACITY
Standard
Inlet Pressure
3500PSIG
(238 bar)
B = Brass
S = Stainless
Steel 316L
002 = 1-2bar 1-29PSIG
005 = 1-5bar 1-75PSIG
010 = 1-10bar 1-145PSIG
025 = 1-25bar 1-360PSIG
NP4 = 1/4 NPT S = Cv 0.06
Standard
O = Cv 0.2
Optional
STS 316L
Standard
H = Hastelloy-C
Optional
45
2000 SERIES PART LIST
STANDARD MODEL SERIES
SERIES This is revision by Jan of 2013
01 Body 2000-02-01 02-01 Stainless Steel 316L body / 02-02 Brass body
02 Body O-Ring 2000-02-00 All Model Same
03 Valve Spring 2000-04-01 04-01 STS 316L / 04-03 Hastelloy-C-22 / 04-04 Monel
04 Main Valve 2000-06-01 06-01 STS 316L / 06-03 Hastelloy-C-22 / 06-04 Monel
05 Valve Seat 2000-10-01 10-01 PFA / 10-05 Vespel / 10-06 Peek
06 Valve Seat Cartridge 2000-08-01 08-01 Stainless Steel 316L / 08-02 Brass
07 Locking Screw 2000-12-01 All Model Same
08 Diaphragm 2000-16-01 16-01 STS 316L / 16-02 Hastelloy C-22
09 Diaphragm Plate 2000-22-02 All Model Same
10 Back-up Plate 2000-26-03 All Model Same
11 Back-up Plate O-Ring 2000-28-01 All Model Same
12 Spring Plate 2000-30-01 All Model Same
13 Load Spring 2000-38-01 11-01 26psi / 11-02 50psi / 11-03 100psi / 11-05 250psi / 11-07 500psi
14 Pivot 2000-40-01 All Model Same

48
SERIES
ORDERING INFORMATION
BASIS
SERIES
NUMBER
BODY
MATERIAL
AC 220V
50/60Hz
DRH B 200 0
INLET AND
OUTLET
PORTS SIZE
Standard
Inlet Pressure
3500PSIG
(238 bar)
B = Brass
S = Stainless Steel 316L
200 = 200W
400 = 400W
600 = 600W
800 = 800W
0 = 1/4” Female NPT
1 = W22 RH(Co2)
2 = W22 RH(N2)
3 = W23 RH(O2)
SPECIFICATIONS
Ports 1/4” Female NPT
CGA320, CGA540, W22RH, W23RH etc...Optional
Body Materials DRH-B000    Nickel Plated Brass
DRH-S000    Stainless steel 316L
Bonnet Material Steel Nickel Plated (Stainless steel Optional)
Rated voltage  Single-phase AC 220V 50/60Hz
Power
Consumption
DRH-B200    200W
DRH-B400    400W
DRH-B600    600W
DRH-B800    800W
Weight 2.8kg
Flow Capacity Cv=3.5 Standard
Standard Optional CGA etc..
Leak Rate
Certification
to 2x10-8 atm cc/sec Helium available.
49
REFERENCE
This catalogue is printed as of January 2013, and the dimensions and/or
specifications in this catalogue can be changed without prior notice in the
course of constant upgrading and improvement of our products.
Instructions for Safe Installation and Operation
This Instructions is to provide how to maintain and operate of the
DRASTAR Gas Regulators.
Do NOT try to select, install, use, nor repair this regulator before
you carefully read and aware this instructions.  Also, it is NOT
allowed any unskilled or unauthorized personnel to install, use or
repair the regulators or any of their parts.
Selection of unsuitable product, improper installation, repair,
abuse, misapplication, and/or overuse of the gas regulator or any
of its parts may cause death, serious personnel injury and/or
damages to your property.
Before use the gas regulators, it is strongly recommended to
check the followings:
1. Types and specifications of gases to use; inlet pressure, outlet
pressure, current working pressure, max. pressure, flow rate, etc.
2. For all regulators, maximum outlet pressure for working shall not
exceed 75% of the equipment s designed limit, i.e. use the 100psi
regulators within 0~75psi range.
3. For gas regulators, stable flow rate is very critical. Exponential
change of flow rate cause a break of diaphragm.
4. The regulator and body material of it may affect the purity of